

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013
in WA 633/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI GARUDGOVINDJIBANKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5307/2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4913/2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP.CC.5307/2014

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anando, Adv.

SLP 4809/2014

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Status quo existing as on today shall be maintained

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.07.04

until further order.

17:29:02 IST

Reason:

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER