

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI GARUDGOVINDJIBANKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Nipur Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4809/2014

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 16439-16440 and 16441-16442/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel serve copy of I.As filed by him to the Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and 7 to 9 within a period of two weeks.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar