

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).4809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013 in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014  
(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Anirudh Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for ten weeks. List the matters after pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KUMAR  
Date: 2016.04.08  
17:08:24 IST  
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER