

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013
 in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)
 GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE & ORS.
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
 file additional documents and seeking addl. documents and Office
 Report)

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
 file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

1

Ms. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Jagdish Prasad Verma who is the devotee of
 respondent No.1 â Mandir has since been died.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to take
 appropriate steps.

List the matters after the needful is done.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)

2