

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 18-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORMr.Nipun Saxena,Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Rohit K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AORMr.Vinod Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.4809/2014 & 16439-16440/2014

Four weeks time is granted to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1.

However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.16439-40/14 has stated that he has already cured the defects. Registry to verify.

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.1. Being within time, the same is allowed. Registry to process further.

List the matters again on 30.08.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB