

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4809/2014

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-A)

( FOR [I A FOR BRINGING LRS.] ON IA 19221/2017)

Date : 05-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4809/2014

Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 1 has been filed and the same is within time. Hence, the same is allowed. Registry to process the the application as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) Nos. 16439-16440/2014

Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 1 has been filed and the same is within time. Hence, the same is allowed. Registry to process the the application as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

: 2 :

Item No. 60

SLP(C) Nos. 16441-16442/2014

Await service/track report in respect of proposed legal representatives 1(i) to 1(iii). Track report be obtained.

List again on 17<sup>th</sup> of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar