

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE LOHARPURA THROUGH JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA  
(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR [I A FOR BRINGING LRS.] ON IA 19221/2017)

Date : 08-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr Akshat Shrivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service on the legal representatives nos. 1(i) to 1(iii) of deceased respondent no.1 is complete in SLP(C) NO.16441-16442/2014 and not complete in SLP(C) NO.16439-16440 and 4809 OF 2014. As the parties are common, therefore, service is deemed complete on the legal representative Nos. 1(i) to 1(iii) of deceased respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.16439-16440 and 4809 of 2014 also.

Item No.13

Legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit in all the matters within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks as further opportunity to file the counter affidavit stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
08.03.2018

hj