

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2013  
in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE LOHARPURA THROUGH JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA  
(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-A)  
(FOR [I A FOR BRINGING LRS.] ON IA 19221/2017)

Date : 26-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent  
No. 1 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty,  
list the matters after ten weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

