

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2013 in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE LOHARPURA THROUGH  
JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-A)  
(FOR [I A FOR BRINGING LRS.] ON IA 19221/2017)

Date : 30-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list these matters in the month of August, 2019.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh may file counter affidavit.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER