

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2013  
in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE LOHARPURA THROUGH JAGDISH  
PRASAD VERMA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 10-02-2020 These petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Serena Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Gurtej Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the  
learned standing counsel for filing counter affidavit. One week's

time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER