

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2013
in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Gwalior]

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE LOHARPURA
THROUGH JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA
(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-C)

Date : 29-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A K Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Palash Pareek, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AORMr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada Ga, Adv.

**Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
parties, list the matter on 18.03.2025.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**