

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4809/2014

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2013 in WA No. 633/2006 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]

GANESHILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDIR SHRI G.G. BANKE LOHARPURA  
THROUGH JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA (DEAD)  
THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22592/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 22458/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16441-16442/2014 (IV-C)  
IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 4/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2014 (IV-C)  
IA No. 18144/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 18047/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 69691/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 4/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 22-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Aadya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmesh Basedia, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR  
Ms. Illa Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 seeks time on the premise that senior counsel who has been engaged to argue the matter, is indisposed.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR